

## Summary of Quantities

The following unit prices shall include all labor, materials, equipment removal, overhead, profit, insurance, etc., to cover the finished work called for. Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids. The Bidder understands that he must submit this document with the bid. (Note: If an error is found in the estimated cost, the unit cost will prevail.)

| ITEM            | DESCRIPTION                                                                                      | UNIT | UNIT COST            | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST        |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| <b>BASE BID</b> |                                                                                                  |      |                      |          |                       |
| 1               | Mobilization                                                                                     | LS   | 5000. <sup>00</sup>  | 1        | 5000. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 2               | Soil Removal                                                                                     | CY   | 8. <sup>00</sup>     | 450      | 3600. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 3               | Borrow Excavation                                                                                | CY   | 9. <sup>50</sup>     | 1800     | 17,100. <sup>00</sup> |
| 4               | 8" Thick Base-Select Fill Compacted In Place for Parking and Sidewalk                            | SY   | 5. <sup>00</sup>     | 3650     | 18,250. <sup>00</sup> |
| 5               | 5" Thick Sidewalk In Place                                                                       | SY   | 36. <sup>00</sup>    | 280      | 10,080. <sup>00</sup> |
| 6               | 6"x18" Planter Curb                                                                              | LF   | 13. <sup>50</sup>    | 580      | 7,830. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 7               | 24" Root Barrier-NDS or approved equal                                                           | LF   | 8. <sup>00</sup>     | 430      | 3,440. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 8               | 6"x18" Ribbon Curb At Grade                                                                      | LF   | 13. <sup>50</sup>    | 305      | 4,117. <sup>50</sup>  |
| 9               | 12"x18" Grade Beam                                                                               | LF   | 20. <sup>00</sup>    | 48       | 960. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 10              | 112#/SY ALDOT 424-A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface In Place w/ Tack Coat Included | TON  | 85. <sup>00</sup>    | 190      | 16,150. <sup>00</sup> |
| 11              | 168#/SY ALDOT 424-B Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upperbinding Layer, In Place                   | TON  | 82. <sup>00</sup>    | 285      | 23,370. <sup>00</sup> |
| 12              | Concrete Handicap Ramp In Place w/ Truncated Dome                                                | EA   | 1,000. <sup>00</sup> | 2        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 13              | No. 825 Crushed Stone In Place, 8" Thick                                                         | SY   | 14. <sup>00</sup>    | 290      | 4,060. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 14              | 4" Wide Stripes                                                                                  | LF   | .50 <sup>4</sup>     | 1150     | 575. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 15              | Wheel Stops                                                                                      | EA   | 52. <sup>00</sup>    | 27       | 1404. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 16              | 12" HDPE Stormwater Pipe Bedded In Place                                                         | LF   | 18. <sup>00</sup>    | 360      | 6480. <sup>00</sup>   |

| ITEM           | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                   | UNIT | UNIT COST             | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST        |
|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| 17             | Nyloplast Catch Basin <sup>1</sup>                                                                                                            | EA   | 1500. <sup>00</sup>   | 4        | 6,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 18             | Lampost                                                                                                                                       | EA   | 500. <sup>00</sup>    | 4        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 19             | Concrete Weir Outlet Box                                                                                                                      | EA   | 5000. <sup>00</sup>   | 1        | 5,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 20             | Solid Vegetation Sod                                                                                                                          | SY   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 1600     | 6,400. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 21             | Silt Fence In Place                                                                                                                           | LF   | 3. <sup>00</sup>      | 550      | 1650. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 22             | Straw Wattles In Place                                                                                                                        | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 4        | 400. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 23             | 1 ½" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                 | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 260      | 1040. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 24             | 2" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                   | LF   | 5. <sup>00</sup>      | 120      | 600. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 25             | 2" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                               | EA   | 150. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 300. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 26             | 1 ½" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                             | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 200. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 27             | ¾" Water Spigot Brass Body                                                                                                                    | EA   | 30. <sup>00</sup>     | 4        | 120. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 28             | Misc. PVC Fittings Allowance Installed                                                                                                        | EA   | 10. <sup>00</sup>     | 1        | 10. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 29             | 1" Electrical Conduit In Place w/ Fittings for Fiber, Including All Fittings                                                                  | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 300      | 1200. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 30             | Electrical System In Place, 100 AMP Disconnect Power Panel for Lights, GFCI Receptacles, Conduit, Future Conduit Cable Including All Fittings | EA   | 10,200. <sup>00</sup> | 1        | 10,200. <sup>00</sup> |
| TOTAL BASE BID |                                                                                                                                               |      |                       |          | 159536. <sup>56</sup> |

Note:

<sup>1</sup>. Pay item includes 18" diameter basins, grates, end caps, rubberized joint material, and headwalls (in place).

| ITEM               | DESCRIPTION                                                                                      | UNIT | UNIT COST            | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST        |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| <b>ALTERNATE-1</b> |                                                                                                  |      |                      |          |                       |
| 1                  | Mobilization                                                                                     | LS   | 5,000. <sup>00</sup> | 1        | 5,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 2                  | Soil Removal                                                                                     | CY   | 8. <sup>00</sup>     | 450      | 3,600. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 3                  | Borrow Excavation                                                                                | CY   | 9. <sup>50</sup>     | 1800     | 17,100. <sup>00</sup> |
| 4                  | 8" Thick Base-Select Fill Compacted In Place for Parking and Sidewalk                            | SY   | 5. <sup>00</sup>     | 3650     | 18,250. <sup>00</sup> |
| 5                  | 5" Thick Sidewalk In Place                                                                       | SY   | 36. <sup>00</sup>    | 280      | 10,080. <sup>00</sup> |
| 6                  | 6"x18" Planter Curb                                                                              | LF   | 13. <sup>50</sup>    | 580      | 7,830. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 7                  | 24" Root Barrier-NDS Or Approved Equal                                                           | LF   | 8. <sup>00</sup>     | 430      | 3,440. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 8                  | 6"x18" Ribbon Curb                                                                               | LF   | 13. <sup>50</sup>    | 305      | 4,117. <sup>50</sup>  |
| 9                  | 12"x18" Grade Beam                                                                               | LF   | 20. <sup>00</sup>    | 48       | 960. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 10                 | 112#/SY ALDOT 424-A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface In Place w/ Tack Coat Included | TON  | 85. <sup>00</sup>    | 100      | 8500. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 11                 | 168#/SY ALDOT 424-B Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upperbinding Layer, In Place                   | TON  | 82. <sup>00</sup>    | 150      | 12,300. <sup>00</sup> |
| 12                 | Concrete Handicap Ramp In Place w/ Truncated Dome                                                | EA   | 1000. <sup>00</sup>  | 2        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 13                 | No. 825 Crushed Stone In Place, 8" Thick                                                         | SY   | 14. <sup>00</sup>    | 1750     | 24,500. <sup>00</sup> |
| 14                 | 4" Wide Stripes                                                                                  | LF   | .50 <sup>¢</sup>     | 525      | 262. <sup>50</sup>    |
| 15                 | Wheel Stops                                                                                      | EA   | 52. <sup>00</sup>    | 27       | 1404. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 16                 | 12" HDPE Stormwater Pipe Bedded In Place                                                         | LF   | 18. <sup>00</sup>    | 360      | 6,480. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 17                 | Nyloplast Catch Basin <sup>1</sup>                                                               | EA   | 1500. <sup>00</sup>  | 4        | 6,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 18                 | Lampost                                                                                          | EA   | 500. <sup>00</sup>   | 4        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 19                 | Concrete Weir Outlet Box                                                                         | EA   | 5000. <sup>00</sup>  | 1        | 5,000. <sup>00</sup>  |
| 20                 | Solid Vegetation Sod                                                                             | SY   | 4. <sup>00</sup>     | 1600     | 6,400. <sup>00</sup>  |

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                   | UNIT | UNIT COST             | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST         |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| 21                    | Silt Fence In Place                                                                                                                           | LF   | 3. <sup>00</sup>      | 550      | 1,650. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 22                    | Straw Wattles In Place                                                                                                                        | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 4        | 400. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 23                    | 1 ½" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                 | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 260      | 1,040. <sup>00</sup>   |
| 24                    | 2" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                   | LF   | 5. <sup>00</sup>      | 120      | 600. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 25                    | 2" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                               | EA   | 150. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 300. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 26                    | 1 ½" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                             | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 200. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 27                    | ¾" Water Spigot Brass Body                                                                                                                    | EA   | 30. <sup>00</sup>     | 4        | 120. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 28                    | Misc. PVC Fittings Allowance Installed                                                                                                        | EA   | 10. <sup>00</sup>     | 1        | 10. <sup>00</sup>      |
| 29                    | 1" Electrical Conduit In Place w/ Fittings for Fiber, Including All Fittings                                                                  | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 300      | 1200. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 30                    | Electrical System In Place, 100 AMP Disconnect Power Panel for Lights, GFCI Receptacles, Conduit, Future Conduit Cable Including All Fittings | EA   | 10,200. <sup>00</sup> | 1        | 10,200. <sup>00</sup>  |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE-1 BID |                                                                                                                                               |      |                       |          | 160,944. <sup>00</sup> |

Note:

<sup>1</sup>. Pay item includes 18" diameter basins, grates, end caps, rubberized joint material, and headwalls (in place).

| ITEM               | DESCRIPTION                                                                                      | UNIT | UNIT COST                     | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST                      |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| <b>ALTERNATE-2</b> |                                                                                                  |      |                               |          |                                     |
| 1                  | Mobilization                                                                                     | LS   | 5,000. <sup>00</sup>          | 1        | 5000. <sup>00</sup>                 |
| 2                  | Soil Removal                                                                                     | CY   | 8. <sup>00</sup>              | 450      | 3600. <sup>00</sup>                 |
| 3                  | Borrow Excavation                                                                                | CY   | 9.50                          | 1800     | 17,100. <sup>00</sup>               |
| 4                  | 8" Thick Base-Select Fill Compacted In Place for Parking and Sidewalk                            | SY   | 5. <sup>00</sup>              | 3650     | 18,250. <sup>00</sup>               |
| 5                  | 5" Thick Sidewalk In Place                                                                       | SY   | 36. <sup>00</sup>             | 280      | 10,080. <sup>00</sup>               |
| 6                  | 6"x18" Planter Curb                                                                              | LF   | 13.50                         | 580      | 7,830. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 7                  | 24" Root Barrier-NDS Or Approved Equal                                                           | LF   | 8. <sup>00</sup>              | 430      | 3440. <sup>00</sup>                 |
| 8                  | 6"x18" Ribbon Curb                                                                               | LF   | 13.50                         | 305      | 417. <sup>50</sup>                  |
| 9                  | 12"x18" Grade Beam                                                                               | LF   | 20. <sup>00</sup>             | 48       | 960. <sup>00</sup>                  |
| 10                 | 112#/SY ALDOT 424-A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface In Place w/ Tack Coat Included | TON  | 85. <sup>00</sup>             | 80       | 6,800. <sup>00</sup> <sup>1/2</sup> |
| 11                 | 168#/SY ALDOT 424-B Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upperbinding Layer, In Place                   | TON  | 82. <sup>00</sup>             | 120      | 9,840. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 12                 | Concrete Handicap Ramp In Place w/ Truncated Dome                                                | EA   | 1000. <sup>00</sup>           | 2        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 13                 | No. 825 Crushed Stone In Place, 8" Thick                                                         | SY   | 14. <sup>00</sup>             | 2060     | 20,840. <sup>00</sup>               |
| 14                 | 4" Wide Stripes                                                                                  | LF   | .50 <sup>+</sup>              | 352      | 176. <sup>00</sup>                  |
| 15                 | Wheel Stops                                                                                      | EA   | 52. <sup>00</sup>             | 27       | 1404. <sup>00</sup>                 |
| 16                 | 12" HDPE Stormwater Pipe Bedded In Place                                                         | LF   | 18. <sup>00</sup>             | 360      | 6480. <sup>00</sup>                 |
| 17                 | Nyloplast Catch Basin <sup>1</sup>                                                               | EA   | 1500. <sup>00</sup>           | 4        | 6,000. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 18                 | Lampost                                                                                          | EA   | 500. <sup>00</sup>            | 4        | 2,000. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 19                 | Concrete Weir Outlet Box                                                                         | EA   | 5000. <sup>00</sup>           | 1        | 5,000. <sup>00</sup>                |
| 20                 | Solid Vegetation Sod                                                                             | SY   | 4. <sup>00</sup> <sup>+</sup> | 1600     | 6,400. <sup>00</sup>                |

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                   | UNIT | UNIT COST             | QUANTITY | ESTIMATED COST         |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| 21                    | Silt Fence In Place                                                                                                                           | LF   | 3. <sup>00</sup>      | 550      | 1650. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 22                    | Straw Wattles In Place                                                                                                                        | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 4        | 400. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 23                    | 1 ½" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                 | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 260      | 1040. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 24                    | 2" PVC Water Pipe SCH 40 SW                                                                                                                   | LF   | 5. <sup>00</sup>      | 120      | 600. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 25                    | 2" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                               | EA   | 150. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 300. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 26                    | 1 ½" Ball Valve Bronze w/ SS Ball                                                                                                             | EA   | 100. <sup>00</sup>    | 2        | 200. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 27                    | ¾" Water Spigot Brass Body                                                                                                                    | EA   | 30. <sup>00</sup>     | 4        | 120. <sup>00</sup>     |
| 28                    | Misc. PVC Fittings Allowance Installed                                                                                                        | EA   | 10. <sup>00</sup>     | 1        | 10. <sup>00</sup>      |
| 29                    | 1" Electrical Conduit In Place w/ Fittings for Fiber, Including All Fittings                                                                  | LF   | 4. <sup>00</sup>      | 300      | 1200. <sup>00</sup>    |
| 30                    | Electrical System In Place, 100 AMP Disconnect Power Panel for Lights, GFCI Receptacles, Conduit, Future Conduit Cable Including All Fittings | EA   | 10,200. <sup>00</sup> | 1        | 10,200. <sup>00</sup>  |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE-2 BID |                                                                                                                                               |      |                       |          | 161,037. <sup>50</sup> |

Note:

<sup>1</sup>. Pay item includes 18" diameter basins, grates, end caps, rubberized joint material, and headwalls (in place).

Company Name: R & S Paving & Grading, Inc.

Alabama State General Contractors License No.: 21328

Address: P.O. Box 1264, Foley, AL 36536

Company Representative: James Rawson

Title: President

Signature: 